
ESFAS Instrumentation
3.3.2

SURVEILLANCE FREQUENCY

SR 3.3.2.5 -------------------NOTE--------------------
Not required to be performed for SLAVE
RELAYS if testing would:

1. Result in an inadvertent Reactor Trip
System or ESFAS Actuation if accompanied
by a single failure in the Safeguard
Test Cabinet;

2. Adversely affect two or more components
in one or more ESFAS system(s); or

3. Create a reactivity, thermal, or
hydraulic transient condition in the
Reactor Coolant System.

Perform SLAVE RELAY TEST. 92 days

SR 3.3.2.6 -------------------NOTE--------------------
Verification of relay setpoints not
required.

Perform TADOT. 92 days

SR 3.3.2.7 -------------------NOTE--------------------
Verification of setpoint not required for
manual initiation or interlock functions.

Perform TADOT. 18 months

SR 3.3.2.8 -------------------NOTE-------------------
This Surveillahce shall include
verification that the time constants are
adjusted to the prescribed values.

Perform CHANNEL CALIBRATION. 18 months
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ESFAS Instrumentation
3.3.2

SURVEILLANCE FREQUENCY

SR 3.3.2.9 ---- NOTE--------------------
Not required to be performed for the
turbine driven AFW pump until 24 hours
after SG pressure is 2 1005 psig.

Verify ESFAS RESPONSE TIMES are within 18 months on a
limit. STAGGERED TEST

BASIS
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ESFAS Instrumentation
3.3.2

Table 3.3.2-1 (page 4 of 4)
Engineered Safety Feature Actuation System Instrumentation

APPLICABLE
MODES OR OTHER

SPECIFIED REQUIRED SURVEILLANCE AL.LOWABLE
VALUE

-

FUNCT I ON

6. Auxiliary Feedwater

a. Automatic Actuation Logic
and Actuation Relays

b. SG Water Level-Low Low

c. Safety Injection

d. Loss of Offslte Power

e. Trip of all Main Feedwater
Pumps

7. Automatic Switchover to
Containment Sunp

a. Automatic Actuation Logic
and Actuation Relays

b. Refuel Ing Water Storage Tank
(RWST) Level-Low Low

Coincident with Safety
Injection

8. ESFAS Interlocks

a. Reactor Trip, P-4

b. Pressurizer Pressure. P-11

c. Tr-Low Low, P-12

CONDITIONS CHANNELS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS

1, 2. 3

1. 2, 3

2 trains

3 per SG

G SR
SR
SR

D SR
SR
SR
SR

Injection) for all

F SR
SR
SR

H SR
SR

Refer to Function 1 (Safety
requi rements.

1. 2. 3 1 per bus,
2 buses

1. 2 2 per pump

3.3.2.2
3.3.2.3
3.3.2.5

3.3.2.1
3.3.2.4
3.3.2.8
3.3.2.9

initiation

3.3.2.6
3.3.2.8
3.3.2.9

3.3.2.7
3.3.2.9

3.3.2.2
3.3.2.3
3.3.2.5

3.3.2.1
3.3.2.4
3.3.2.8
3.3.2.9

Initiation

3.3.2.7

3.3.2.1
3.3.2.8

3.3.2.1
3.3.2.8

NA

2 17%

functions and

2 2184 V

NA

NA

2 18.4% and
S 20.4%

functions and

1, 2. 3, 4 2 trains

1. 2, 3. 4 4

C SR
SR
SR

I SR
SR
SR
SR

on) for allRefer to Function 1 (Safety Injecti
requl rements.

1, 2. 3

1. 2. 3

1, 2. 3

1 per traIn.
2 tra I ns

3

1 per loop

F

j

J

SR

SR
SR

SR
SR

NA

S 2010 pslg

2 542'F and
S 545°F
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