		SURVEILLANCE	FREQUENCY
SR	3.3.2.5	Not required to be performed for SLAVE RELAYS if testing would:	
		 Result in an inadvertent Reactor Trip System or ESFAS Actuation if accompanied by a single failure in the Safeguard Test Cabinet; 	
		Adversely affect two or more components in one or more ESFAS system(s); or	
		3. Create a reactivity, thermal, or hydraulic transient condition in the Reactor Coolant System.	
		Perform SLAVE RELAY TEST.	92 days
SR	3.3.2.6	Verification of relay setpoints not required.	
		Perform TADOT.	92 days
SR	3.3.2.7	Verification of setpoint not required for manual initiation or interlock functions.	
		Perform TADOT.	18 months
SR	3.3.2.8	This Surveillance shall include verification that the time constants are adjusted to the prescribed values.	
		Perform CHANNEL CALIBRATION.	18 months

	SURVEILLANCE				
SR 3.3.2	9NOTENOTE Not required to be performed for the turbine driven AFW pump until 24 hours after SG pressure is ≥ 1005 psig. Verify ESFAS RESPONSE TIMES are within limit.	18 months on a STAGGERED TEST BASIS			

Table 3.3.2-1 (page 4 of 4) Engineered Safety Feature Actuation System Instrumentation

FUNCTION	APPLICABLE MODES OR OTHER SPECIFIED CONDITIONS	REQUIRED CHANNELS	CONDITIONS	SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS	ALLOWABLE VALUE
6. Auxiliary Feedwater					
a. Automatic Actuation Logic and Actuation Relays	1, 2, 3	2 trains	G	SR 3.3.2.2 SR 3.3.2.3 SR 3.3.2.5	NA
b. SG Water Level-Low Low	1, 2, 3	3 per SG	D	SR 3.3.2.1 SR 3.3.2.4 SR 3.3.2.8 SR 3.3.2.9	≥ 17%
c. Safety Injection	Refer to Function requirements.	on 1 (Safety I	njection) for	all initiation	functions and
d. Loss of Offsite Power	1, 2, 3	1 per bus, 2 buses	F	SR 3.3.2.6 SR 3.3.2.8 SR 3.3.2.9	≥ 2184 V
e. Trip of all Main Feedwater Pumps	1, 2	2 per pump	Н	SR 3.3.2.7 SR 3.3.2.9	NA
 Automatic Switchover to Containment Sump 					
a. Automatic Actuation Logic and Actuation Relays	1, 2, 3, 4	2 trains	С	SR 3.3.2.2 SR 3.3.2.3 SR 3.3.2.5	NA
b. Refueling Water Storage Tank (RWST) Level-Low Low	1, 2, 3, 4	4	1	SR 3.3.2.1 SR 3.3.2.4 SR 3.3.2.8 SR 3.3.2.9	≥ 18.4% and ≤ 20.4%
Coincident with Safety Injection	Refer to Function requirements.	on 1 (Safety I	njection) for	all initiation	functions and
8. ESFAS Interlocks					
a. Reactor Trip, P-4	1, 2, 3	1 per train, 2 trains	F	SR 3.3.2.7	NA
b. Pressurizer Pressure, P-11	1, 2, 3	3	J	SR 3.3.2.1 SR 3.3.2.8	≤ 2010 psig
c. T _{avg} -Low Low, P-12	1, 2, 3	1 per loop	J	SR 3.3.2.1 SR 3.3.2.8	≥ 542°F and ≤ 545°F